09-26-2000



FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

101470330

Docket No.: ROC1-BD83a/98RSS171CIP

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ONLY

1 COVER SHEET

Tab settings → → ▼	▼	▼	▼	V ,		▼	▼
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Pat	ents and Trademarks	Please recor	d the attached or	riginal docur	nents or cor	by thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Jes Thyssen Huan-Yu Su				nd address of red		(ies):	200 200 2
Huan-Yu Su			Name: 9	Conexant System	s, Inc.		S.L.S.
			Internal A	Address:			88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88
Additional names(s) of conveying	party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛛 No					<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment		Merger	Street Ac	ddress: 4311 Jan	mboree Road	1	
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name					
Other			City: New	wport Beach	State	e: <u>CA</u> ZIF	P: <u>92660</u>
Execution Date: September 1,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
4. Application number(s) or regi	stration n	umbers(s):					
If this document is being filed	together	with a new application	, the execution	n date of the app	olication is:	September	1, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)			В. І	Patent No.(s)			
				09657	260		
		Additional numbers atta	ched?	es 🛛 No			
Name and address of party to concerning document should	whom co be mailed	orrespondence d:	6. Total nur	nber of application	ons and pate	ents involved	d: 1
Name: Albin H. Gess, Esq.			7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):.	\$	40.00	
Internal Address: Price And Gess			Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
			☐ Auth	orized to be cha	rged to depo	osit account	
Street Address: 2100 S.E. Main Street, Suite 250			8. Deposit account number: 16-2462				
City: Irvine	State	: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92614</u>	_				
		DO NO	TUSE THIS SPA	CE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	e and beli	ef, the foregoing infor	nation is true	and correct and			
Albin H. Gess, Esq. Reg. No	o. 25,726		JU46/	>	Septe	ember 7, 200	
Name of Person Sig	gning I number o	f pages including cover	Signatur sheet, attachme	ents, and docume	nt: 4	Date	
1000		· · ·			PATENT		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We the undersigned, Jes Thyssen, a citizen of Denmark, residing at 96 Chandon Street, Laguna Niguel, California 92677, and Huan-Yu Su, a citizen of Canada, residing at 3009 Calle Frontera, San Clemente, California 92673, have invented a new and useful SPEECH CODER OUTPUT TRANSFORMATION METHOD OF REDUCING AUDIBLE NOISE, Attorney Docket No.: ROC1-BD83a/98RSS171CIP, for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, we verily believe ourselves to be the original, first and sole inventors of the invention set forth in said application for Letters Patent and represent that we have not conveyed or hypothecated any right or interest therein; and

WHEREAS, CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, sometimes hereinafter referred to as "said assignee," having a principal place of business at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, CA 92660-3095, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of obligations voluntarily assumed by us and other good and valuable consideration, and for the further consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to each of us, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and Letters Patents which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith, all to be held by us had this assignment not been made; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights to said assignee, its successors and assigns.

1

PATENT REEL: 011094 FRAME: 0884

We agree that we will at all times keep said assignee advised of our whereabouts; and we will promptly, upon request of said assignee, and without further compensation, but at no out-of-pocket expense to ourselves, do all lawful acts, including the execution of all necessary documents and the giving of testimony that, in the opinion of said assignee, its successors and assigns, may be necessary or desirable for obtaining sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and for perfecting, affirming, recording, and maintaining the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns thereto; and that we will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention and patents and said assignee's title thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument at Newbort Beach California on the date indicated adjacent to our names.

Dated: September 1, 2000

By: Jes Thyssen

State of California
)

Sss.

County of TRANGE
)

On SEP. 1 , 2000, before me TANIE DOINGE personally appeared Jes Thyssen Dersonally known to me or Deroved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,

executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Commission # 1171147

Notary Public

Dated: <u>Sep. 1</u> , 2000	By: 33. 3. 3. Huan-Yu Su
State of California)	
County of TRANGE)	SS.

On Sep. 1, 2000, before me TANIE DOTHE personally appeared Huan-Yu Su personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Commission 2002

RECORDED: 09/07/2000